Sponsor: Administration



## **TOWN OF FRANKLIN**

## **RESOLUTION 17-22**

## TOWN COUNCIL APPROVAL OF THE RESUBMITTAL OF ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT 16-775 ZONING MAP CHANGES FROM RURAL RESIDENTIAL I TO RESIDENTIAL VII OF AN AREA ON SUMMER STREET

WHEREAS, the Franklin Town Council failed to pass Zoning Bylaw Amendment 16-775 at its second reading on January 18, 2017, and

WHEREAS, the proposed bylaw amendment's sponsor desires to resubmit it to the Town Council, and

WHEREAS, Franklin Town Council Procedures Manual, Section VIII, Resubmission requires that a majority of the Council present at a Town Council meeting approve the resubmittal,

NOW THEREFORE, the Franklin Town Council, hereby approves the resubmittal of Zoning Bylaw Amendment 16-775 for consideration and action, pursuant to the provisions of G.L. Chapter 40A, Section 5, applicable to the reconsideration within two years of a proposed zoning bylaw amendment which has been unfavorably acted upon.

This Resolution shall become effective according to the rules and regulations of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:, 2017	
	VOTED: UNANIMOUS
A True Record Attest:	YES NO
	ABSTAIN
Teresa M. Burr	
Town Clerk	ABSENT
	Judith Pond Pfeffer, Clerk
	Franklin Town Council